
August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results Light Gun

LG Saturday August 12, 2017 Match # 11 LG Sunday August 13, 2017 Match # 12

Placename Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points Total P Group Agg Score Agg X Cnt CX

1 Petersen Dennis 4.299 50 2 0 2 1 3 Petersen Dennis 4.887 50 1 0 3 1 4 7 4.593 50 3

2 McAlpin Ken 3.485 49 0 0 1 2 3 McAlpin Ken 7.008 49 2 0 2 2 4 7 5.2465 49 2

3 Anderson Lonnie 4.839 49 3 0.509 2 2 4 Anderson Lonnie 5.105 49 2 0 3 1 4 8 4.972 49 5

4 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 7.211 47 0 0 3 2 5 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 3.576 50 0 0 1 2 3 8 5.3935 48.5 0

5 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 4.636 47 0 0 1 7 8 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 5.422 50 2 0 1 1 2 10 5.029 48.5 2

6 Barber JT 4.488 49 0 0 1 1 2 Barber JT 4.423 45 0 0 4 6 10 12 4.4555 47 0

7 Torgerson David 5.307 50 2 0.192 4 1 5 Torgerson David 3.833 45 0 0 2 5 7 12 4.57 47.5 2

8 Cardenas James 5.318 50 2 0 5 2 7 Cardenas James 4.772 48 1 0 2 3 5 12 5.045 49 3

9 Bradley James 5.219 50 0 0 3 1 4 Bradley James 4.999 48 0 0 4 4 8 12 5.109 49 0

10 Mousel Tom 3.636 49 2 0.292 1 3 4 Mousel Tom 4.963 41 0 0 2 7 9 13 4.2995 45 2

11 Williams Shawn 4.772 47 0 0 4 5 9 Williams Shawn 4.363 48 1 0 1 3 4 13 4.5675 47.5 1

12 Covey Justin ( R ) 5.187 50 1 0.753 3 3 6 Covey Justin ( R ) 4.983 49 1 0 5 2 7 13 5.085 49.5 2

13 Thompson LaRon 4.807 47 0 0 5 6 11 Thompson LaRon 4.245 50 3 0 3 1 4 15 4.526 48.5 3

14 Schleifer Milo 7.559 40 0 0 4 8 12 Schleifer Milo 3.327 48 0 0 1 3 4 16 5.443 44 0

15 Jette Richard 4.736 48 1 0 2 4 6 Jette Richard 5.936 48 0 0 6 5 11 17 5.336 48 1

16 Theobald Bill 8.887 47 1 0 8 3 11 Theobald Bill 9.853 47 1 0 3 3 6 17 9.37 47 2

17 Hoppe Roger 4.385 47 0 0 3 4 7 Hoppe Roger 5.551 46 1 0 5 6 11 18 4.968 46.5 1

18 Hanifen Tim 6.963 46 0 0 2 4 6 Hanifen Tim 7.539 45 0 0 7 7 14 20 7.251 45.5 0

19 Hoppe Robert 9.989 47 0 0 5 3 8 Hoppe Robert 6.198 41 0 0 4 8 12 20 8.0935 44 0

20 Reed Jeff 12.125 46 0 0 7 5 12 Reed Jeff 10.906 45 1 0 4 4 8 20 11.5155 45.5 1

21 Schatz Richard 6.337 48 1 0 6 5 11 Schatz Richard 7.961 48 0 0 6 4 10 21 7.149 48 1

22 Anderson Andy ( R ) 9.46 42 0 0 4 7 11 Anderson Andy ( R ) 6.916 47 1 0 6 4 10 21 8.188 44.5 1

23 Anderson Leo 9.192 42 0 0 7 7 14 Anderson Leo 7.258 48 2 0 5 2 7 21 8.225 45 2

24 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.323 47 0 0 5 4 9 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.359 45 0 0 8 8 16 25 8.341 46 0

25 Flink Ron 11.696 44 0 0 6 6 12 Flink Ron 8.683 46 0 0 7 7 14 26 10.1895 45 0

26 Jouanovic Ziggy 8.44 46 0 0 6 5 11 Jouanovic Ziggy 16.299 40 0 0 7 8 15 26 12.3695 43 0

27 Powers Donita ( F ) 10.656 46 1 1.062 8 8 16 Powers Donita ( F ) 14.595 45 1 0 6 5 11 27 12.6255 45.5 2

28 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 9.465 48 1 0 7 6 13 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 19.904 45 0 0 8 6 14 27 14.6845 46.5 1

29 Rea Ted 5.521 46 1 0 6 8 14 Rea Ted 9.576 45 0 0 8 6 14 28 7.5485 45.5 1

30 Brown Billy  NON IBS19.997 41 1 0.61 8 8 16 Brown Billy  NON IBS13.34 42 0 0 5 7 12 28 16.6685 41.5 1



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results Light Gun

31 Powers David 10.168 38 0 0 9 9 18 Powers David 9.018 46 1 0 7 5 12 30 9.593 42 1

32 Huffman Ray 9.793 43 1 0 8 6 14 Huffman Ray 10.5 46 0 0 8 8 16 30 10.1465 44.5 1

33 Williams Jim 5.712 46 2 0 7 7 14 Williams Jim 9.243 43 0 0 9 9 18 32 7.4775 44.5 2



Date

Match #

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
1

Name IBS LG Weight Caliber LG Caliber HG Barrel LG Barrel HG Action LG Action HG Optics LG Optics HG Stock LG Stock HG  R Smith LG R Smith HG Bullet LG Bullet HG

1 Theobald Bill Y 16.7 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger BAT BAT March March Shehane Shehane B&B B&B

2 Hoppe Roger Y 16.2

3 Hoppe Robert Y 16.32 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Brux Brux Panda BAT NF NF Dierks MCM Dierks Myers Dierks Fleming

4 Cardenas James Y 16.5 6 6 Krieger Krieger BAT BAT NF NF MCM MCM Wheeler Wheeler

5 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) Y 14.63 6 Dasher 6 Dasher KS KS BAT BAT March March Shehane Shehane KS KS

6 Hanifen Tim Y 16.44 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Stiller Stiller NF NF McM DC Tracker Barber Barber Berger Coustom

7 Jouanovic Ziggy Y 15.21 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Rem Rem NF Vortex Self Self Carpenter Carpenter

8 Schatz Richard Y 15.48 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Nesika Nesika NF NF Shehane Shehane Dowling Dowling Vapor Trail Vapor Trail

9 Schleifer Milo Y 16.95 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Stiller Stiller NF NF Shehane Shehane Thompson Thompson Berger Berger

10 Kulzer Glen ( R ) Y 16.94 6 BRA 6 BRA Krieger Krieger Borden Borden NF NF Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler

11 Williams Shawn Y 16.16 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Bartlein Bartlein Kelbly Kelbly NF NF Bobby Hart Bobby Hart Shawn Williams Shawn Williams Berger Berger

12 Anderson Lonnie Y 16.54 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Brux Stiller Stiller Vortex NF Shehane Richards Barber Barber Barber Berger Berger

13 Williams Jim Y 16.45 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Haverkamp Stiller NF NF Hart Shehane North Ridge North Ridge

14 Bradley James Y 16.78 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger BAT BAT NF NF McM McM North Ridge North Ridge Berger Berger

15 Mousel Tom Y 16.7 6 BRA 6 BRA Rock Creek Rock Creek Kelbly Kelbly March March Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail Vapor Trail

16 Reed Jeff Y 15.22 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Defiance Defiance Vortex Vortex Shehane Shehane Northridge Northridge

17 Thompson LaRon Y 15.6 6 Dasher 6X47 Lapua Krieger Krieger BAT BAT NF NF Shehane Shehane Wheeler Norbert Berger Berger

18 Torgerson David Y 16.39 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger krieger BAT Borden March March Tiger DC Tracker Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail Vapor Trail

19 Huffman Ray Y 16.89 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Broughten Broughten Gegke Lawton NF NF Huffman McM Geske Gesko JLK JLK

20 Rea Ted y 16.82

21 Anderson Leo Y 16.69 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Brux Krieger Defiance Stiller NF NF Lone Wolf DC Tracker King Wheeler Berger Berger

22 Petersen Dennis Y 16.79 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Viper Viper Kahles Kahles Tiger Tiger Weber Weber Nunya Nunya

23 Flink Ron Y 16.17 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Defiance Defiance NF NF Shehane Shehane Weber Weber

24 Lilja Carson ( R ) Y 16.95 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Lilja Lilja Defiance Defiance NF NF MCM MCM Lilja Lilja

25 Brown Billy  NON IBS NO 16.77 284 Shehane

26 McAlpin Ken Y 16.65 6 BRDX 6 BRDX Krieger Krieger Borden Haverkamp NF NF Knapp Knapp McAlpin McAlpin

27 Barber JT Y 16.94 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Brux Brux Stiller Stiller NF NF Richards BarberBarber Barber Barber

28 Powers David Y 15.19 6 Dasher 300 WSM Krieger Krieger Viper Rem NF NF Shehane Shehane Diamond T Diamond T Berger Berger

29 Powers Donita ( F ) Y 15.89 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Rem Rem NF NF Shehane Shehane Diamond T Diamond T Berger Berger

30 Anderson Andy ( R ) Y 16.27 6 Dasher 6 Dasher LRB LRB Stiller Stiller Sightron Sightron B&C B&C JT Barber JT Barber

31 Covey Justin ( R ) Y 16.96 6 Dasher Krieger Haverkamp NF Hart Northridge Berger

32 Jette Richard Y 16.35 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger BAT BAT NF NF MCM DC Tracker Kostanich Kostanioch

33 Guinn Kellan ( R ) Y 15.81 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Bartlein Bartlein Defiance Defiance NF NF Shehane Shehane Northridge Northridge



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results Heavy Gun

HG Saturday August 12, 2017 Match # 11 HG Sunday August 13, 2017 Match # 12

Placename Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points Total P Group Agg Score Agg X Cnt CX
1 Anderson Lonnie 4.378 99 1 0 1 1 2 Anderson Lonnie 6.21 99 3 0.268 2 2 4 6 5.294 99 4
2 Schatz Richard 7.597 97 2 0 2 2 4 Schatz Richard 4.757 100 4 0.501 1 1 2 6 6.177 98.5 6

3 Williams Shawn 4.791 98 2 0.545 1 1 2 Williams Shawn 7.247 99 2 0.56 4 3 7 9 6.019 98.5 4

4 Cardenas James 6.701 98 4 0 2 1 3 Cardenas James 6.967 94 0 0 3 3 6 9 6.834 96 4
5 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 10.504 94 1 0 4 2 6 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 5.18 100 3 0 2 1 3 9 7.842 97 4

6 Barber JT 5.715 92 1 0 3 7 10 Barber JT 5.614 98 1 0 1 1 2 12 5.6645 95 2

7 Torgerson David 6.487 91 0 0 4 6 10 Torgerson David 6.177 99 2 1.052 1 1 2 12 6.332 95 2

8 Hoppe Robert 5.717 100 3 0 1 1 2 Hoppe Robert 9.562 97 0 0 7 4 11 13 7.6395 98.5 3

9 Jette Richard 5.362 96 1 0 2 4 6 Jette Richard 7.144 95 2 0.957 3 5 8 14 6.253 95.5 3
10 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 6.31 97 1 0.738 5 3 8 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 6.288 94 0 0 2 4 6 14 6.299 95.5 1

11 Thompson LaRon 9.078 89 0 0 3 4 7 Thompson LaRon 6.186 95 0 0 3 5 8 15 7.632 92 0
12 Hanifen Tim 7.531 98 3 0 6 2 8 Hanifen Tim 9.285 98 0 0 5 2 7 15 8.408 98 3

13 Hoppe Roger 14.119 88 0 0 5 6 11 Hoppe Roger 4.393 97 2 0.608 1 3 4 15 9.256 92.5 2

14 Schleifer Milo 5.866 95 0 0 4 6 10 Schleifer Milo 8.423 94 0 0 4 5 9 19 7.1445 94.5 0
15 Bradley James 6.315 97 1 0.3 3 3 6 Bradley James 8.911 90 0 0 6 7 13 19 7.613 93.5 1

16 Anderson Andy ( R ) 7.765 95 1 0 7 5 12 Anderson Andy ( R ) 8.844 96 1 0 5 2 7 19 8.3045 95.5 2

17 Anderson Leo 5.975 97 2 0 2 2 4 Anderson Leo 11.44 93 0 0 8 7 15 19 8.7075 95 2

18 Powers David 19.207 89 0 0 7 5 12 Powers David 8.754 99 2 0 5 2 7 19 13.9805 94 2

19 Theobald Bill 8.225 93 0 0 3 4 7 Theobald Bill 10.64 93 2 0 7 6 13 20 9.4325 93 2

20 Petersen Dennis 10.311 93 1 0 7 5 12 Petersen Dennis 8.721 93 1 0 4 4 8 20 9.516 93 2

21 McAlpin Ken 8.603 95 1 0 4 3 7 McAlpin Ken 10.451 89 0 0 6 8 14 21 9.527 92 1

22 Reed Jeff 9.698 95 2 0 6 4 10 Reed Jeff 9.74 93 1 0.196 7 5 12 22 9.719 94 3

23 Huffman Ray 13.179 92 1 0 6 6 12 Huffman Ray 7.95 91 0 0 3 7 10 22 10.5645 91.5 1

24 Jouanovic Ziggy 22.628 86 0 0 7 7 14 Jouanovic Ziggy 6.413 93 0 0 2 6 8 22 14.5205 89.5 0

25 Mousel Tom 6.051 84 0 0 1 7 8 Mousel Tom 10.558 89 1 0 7 8 15 23 8.3045 86.5 1

26 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.597 89 0 0 5 7 12 Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.504 90 1 0 5 7 12 24 8.0505 89.5 1

27 Rea Ted 12.845 87 2 0 8 8 16 Rea Ted 7.497 97 0 0 4 4 8 24 10.171 92 2

28 Flink Ron 12.714 92 1 0 5 5 10 Flink Ron 12.812 94 0 0 8 6 14 24 12.763 93 1

29 Williams Jim 8.66 90 0 0 8 8 16 Williams Jim 10.376 95 1 0 6 3 9 25 9.518 92.5 1

30 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 14.227 91 0 0 6 3 9 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 12.509 90 0 0 8 8 16 25 13.368 90.5 0



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results Heavy Gun

31 Powers Donita ( F ) 999 0 0 0 8 8 16 Powers Donita ( F ) 9.213 92 0 0 6 6 12 28 504.1065 46 0



August 13, 2017

Match 12, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
August 13, 2017 Match # 12 Heavy Gun

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.504 90 10 1 3 4 3 5 7

2 Powers Donita ( F ) 9.213 92 10 3 6 1 6 6

3 Schatz Richard 4.757 100 10 X 4 10 1 1 0.501

4 Williams Shawn 7.247 99 10 X 2 9 1 4 3 0.56

5 Anderson Lonnie 6.21 99 10 X 3 9 1 2 2 0.268

6 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 12.509 90 10 2 7 1 8 8

7 Jette Richard 7.144 95 10 2 6 3 1 3 5 0.957

8 Hoppe Robert 9.562 97 10 X 7 3 7 4

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Hoppe Roger 4.393 97 10 X 2 7 3 1 3 0.608

2 Rea Ted 7.497 97 10 X 7 3 4 4

3 Anderson Leo 11.44 93 10 4 5 1 8 7

4 McAlpin Ken 10.451 89 10 2 5 3 6 8

5 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 5.18 100 10 X 3 10 2 1

6 Theobald Bill 10.64 93 10 2 4 5 1 7 6

7 Hanifen Tim 9.285 98 10 X 8 2 5 2

8 Thompson LaRon 6.186 95 10 X 5 5 3 5

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Powers David 8.754 99 10 X 2 9 1 5 2

2 Mousel Tom 10.558 89 10 1 4 2 3 1 7 8

3 Williams Jim 10.376 95 10 X 1 5 5 6 3

4 Torgerson David 6.177 99 10 X 2 9 1 1 1 1.052

5 Flink Ron 12.812 94 10 6 2 2 8 6

6 Schleifer Milo 8.423 94 10 X 4 6 4 5

7 Huffman Ray 7.95 91 10 3 5 2 3 7

8 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 6.288 94 10 X 4 6 2 4



August 13, 2017

Match 12, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Relay 4

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Petersen Dennis 8.721 93 10 1 5 3 2 4 4

2 Cardenas James 6.967 94 10 X 4 6 3 3

3 Anderson Andy ( R ) 8.844 96 10 X 1 6 4 5 2

4 Bradley James 8.911 90 10 2 6 2 6 7

5 Barber JT 5.614 98 10 X 1 8 2 1 1

6 Reed Jeff 9.74 93 10 X 1 3 7 7 5 0.196

7 Jouanovic Ziggy 6.413 93 10 X 3 7 2 6

Shoot-Off Group

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Schatz Richard 7.279 97 10 X 7 3 2 2

2 Hoppe Roger 11.574 93 10 2 4 5 1 4 4

3 Torgerson David 6.992 94 10 1 5 4 1 1 3

4 Barber JT 7.622 97 10 X 3 7 3 3 1

Shoot-Off Score

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

5 Anderson Lonnie 8.388 97 10 X 7 3 1 1

6 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 10.829 89 10 1 2 5 3 4 4

7 Powers David 9.842 94 10 1 5 4 1 2 2

8 Anderson Andy ( R ) 10.678 91 10 3 5 2 3 3

August 13, 2017 Match # 12 Light Gun

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.359 45 5 1 3 1 8 8

2 Anderson Andy ( R ) 6.916 47 5 X 1 2 3 6 4

3 Thompson LaRon 4.245 50 5 X 3 5 3 1

4 Schleifer Milo 3.327 48 5 X 3 2 1 3

5 Hanifen Tim 7.539 45 5 1 3 1 7 7

6 Williams Jim 9.243 43 5 1 1 3 9 9

7 Covey Justin ( R ) 4.983 49 5 X 1 4 1 5 2

8 Barber JT 4.423 45 5 1 3 1 4 6

9 Torgerson David 3.833 45 5 X 5 2 5



August 13, 2017

Match 12, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
Relay 2

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Hoppe Roger 5.551 46 5 X 1 1 4 5 6

2 Flink Ron 8.683 46 5 2 2 1 7 7

3 Petersen Dennis 4.887 50 5 X 1 5 3 1

4 Bradley James 4.999 48 5 X 3 2 4 4

5 Cardenas James 4.772 48 5 X 1 3 2 2 3

6 Jette Richard 5.936 48 5 X 3 2 6 5

7 Huffman Ray 10.5 46 5 X 1 4 8 8

8 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 3.576 50 5 X 5 1 2

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Brown Billy  NON IBS 13.34 42 5 2 3 5 7

2 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 5.422 50 5 X 2 5 1 1

3 Reed Jeff 10.906 45 5 1 2 1 2 4 4

4 McAlpin Ken 7.008 49 5 X 2 4 1 2 2

5 Powers Donita ( F ) 14.595 45 5 1 2 2 1 6 5

6 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 19.904 45 5 3 1 1 8 6

7 Jouanovic Ziggy 16.299 40 5 1 2 2 7 8

8 Theobald Bill 9.853 47 5 X 1 2 3 3 3

Relay 4

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Williams Shawn 4.363 48 5 X 1 3 2 1 3

2 Rea Ted 9.576 45 5 1 3 1 8 6

3 Powers David 9.018 46 5 1 3 2 7 5

4 Hoppe Robert 6.198 41 5 2 2 1 4 8

5 Mousel Tom 4.963 41 5 1 4 2 7

6 Anderson Leo 7.258 48 5 X 2 3 2 5 2

7 Anderson Lonnie 5.105 49 5 X 2 4 1 3 1

8 Schatz Richard 7.961 48 5 4 1 6 4



August 13, 2017

Match 12, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
Shoot-Off Group

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Schleifer Milo 8.551 45 5 1 3 1 4 3

2 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 5.183 47 5 X 2 3 1 2

3 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 7.768 44 5 1 1 2 2 3 4

4 Williams Shawn 7.68 49 5 X 1 4 1 2 1

Shoot-Off Score

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

5 Thompson LaRon 7.263 45 5 1 1 3 1 4 4

6 Petersen Dennis 4.924 50 5 X 1 5 1 1

7 McAlpin Ken 5.453 46 5 2 2 1 2 2

8 Anderson Lonnie 5.254 46 5 2 2 1 3 3



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results 2 Gun

LG August 12, 2017 HG August 12, 2017 HG August 13, 2017

Place name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points name Group

1 Anderson Lonnie 4.839 49 3 0.509 2 2 4 Anderson Lonnie 4.378 99 1 0 1 1 2 Anderson Lonnie 6.21

2 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 4.636 47 0 0 1 7 8 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 10.504 94 1 0 4 2 6 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 5.18

3 Cardenas James 5.318 50 2 0 5 2 7 Cardenas James 6.701 98 4 0 2 1 3 Cardenas James 6.967

4 Williams Shawn 4.772 47 0 0 4 5 9 Williams Shawn 4.791 98 2 0.545 1 1 2 Williams Shawn 7.247

5 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 7.211 47 0 0 3 2 5 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 6.31 97 1 0.738 5 3 8 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 6.288

6 Barber JT 4.488 49 0 0 1 1 2 Barber JT 5.715 92 1 0 3 7 10 Barber JT 5.614

7 Torgerson David 5.307 50 2 0.192 4 1 5 Torgerson David 6.487 91 0 0 4 6 10 Torgerson David 6.177

8 Schatz Richard 6.337 48 1 0 6 5 11 Schatz Richard 7.597 97 2 0 2 2 4 Schatz Richard 4.757

9 Petersen Dennis 4.299 50 2 0 2 1 3 Petersen Dennis 10.311 93 1 0 7 5 12 Petersen Dennis 8.721

10 McAlpin Ken 3.485 49 0 0 1 2 3 McAlpin Ken 8.603 95 1 0 4 3 7 McAlpin Ken 10.451

11 Thompson LaRon 4.807 47 0 0 5 6 11 Thompson LaRon 9.078 89 0 0 3 4 7 Thompson LaRon 6.186

12 Jette Richard 4.736 48 1 0 2 4 6 Jette Richard 5.362 96 1 0 2 4 6 Jette Richard 7.144

13 Bradley James 5.219 50 0 0 3 1 4 Bradley James 6.315 97 1 0.3 3 3 6 Bradley James 8.911

14 Hoppe Roger 4.385 47 0 0 3 4 7 Hoppe Roger 14.119 88 0 0 5 6 11 Hoppe Roger 4.393

15 Hoppe Robert 9.989 47 0 0 5 3 8 Hoppe Robert 5.717 100 3 0 1 1 2 Hoppe Robert 9.562

16 Schleifer Milo 7.559 40 0 0 4 8 12 Schleifer Milo 5.866 95 0 0 4 6 10 Schleifer Milo 8.423

17 Hanifen Tim 6.963 46 0 0 2 4 6 Hanifen Tim 7.531 98 3 0 6 2 8 Hanifen Tim 9.285

18 Mousel Tom 3.636 49 2 0.292 1 3 4 Mousel Tom 6.051 84 0 0 1 7 8 Mousel Tom 10.558

19 Theobald Bill 8.887 47 1 0 8 3 11 Theobald Bill 8.225 93 0 0 3 4 7 Theobald Bill 10.64

20 Anderson Andy ( R ) 9.46 42 0 0 4 7 11 Anderson Andy ( R ) 7.765 95 1 0 7 5 12 Anderson Andy ( R ) 8.844

21 Anderson Leo 9.192 42 0 0 7 7 14 Anderson Leo 5.975 97 2 0 2 2 4 Anderson Leo 11.44

22 Reed Jeff 12.125 46 0 0 7 5 12 Reed Jeff 9.698 95 2 0 6 4 10 Reed Jeff 9.74

23 Jouanovic Ziggy 8.44 46 0 0 6 5 11 Jouanovic Ziggy 22.628 86 0 0 7 7 14 Jouanovic Ziggy 6.413

24 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.323 47 0 0 5 4 9 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.597 89 0 0 5 7 12 Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.504

25 Powers David 10.168 38 0 0 9 9 18 Powers David 19.207 89 0 0 7 5 12 Powers David 8.754

26 Flink Ron 11.696 44 0 0 6 6 12 Flink Ron 12.714 92 1 0 5 5 10 Flink Ron 12.812

27 Rea Ted 5.521 46 1 0 6 8 14 Rea Ted 12.845 87 2 0 8 8 16 Rea Ted 7.497



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results 2 Gun

LG August 13, 2017

Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank Points Total P Group Agg Score Agg X Cnt CX

99 3 0.268 2 2 4 Anderson Lonnie 5.105 49 2 0 3 1 4 14 5.133 74 9

100 3 0 2 1 3 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 5.422 50 2 0 1 1 2 19 6.4355 72.75 6

94 0 0 3 3 6 Cardenas James 4.772 48 1 0 2 3 5 21 5.9395 72.5 7

99 2 0.56 4 3 7 Williams Shawn 4.363 48 1 0 1 3 4 22 5.29325 73 5

94 0 0 2 4 6 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 3.576 50 0 0 1 2 3 22 5.84625 72 1

98 1 0 1 1 2 Barber JT 4.423 45 0 0 4 6 10 24 5.06 71 2

99 2 1.052 1 1 2 Torgerson David 3.833 45 0 0 2 5 7 24 5.451 71.25 4

100 4 0.501 1 1 2 Schatz Richard 7.961 48 0 0 6 4 10 27 6.663 73.25 7

93 1 0 4 4 8 Petersen Dennis 4.887 50 1 0 3 1 4 27 7.0545 71.5 5

89 0 0 6 8 14 McAlpin Ken 7.008 49 2 0 2 2 4 28 7.38675 70.5 3

95 0 0 3 5 8 Thompson LaRon 4.245 50 3 0 3 1 4 30 6.079 70.25 3

95 2 0.957 3 5 8 Jette Richard 5.936 48 0 0 6 5 11 31 5.7945 71.75 4

90 0 0 6 7 13 Bradley James 4.999 48 0 0 4 4 8 31 6.361 71.25 1

97 2 0.608 1 3 4 Hoppe Roger 5.551 46 1 0 5 6 11 33 7.112 69.5 3

97 0 0 7 4 11 Hoppe Robert 6.198 41 0 0 4 8 12 33 7.8665 71.25 3

94 0 0 4 5 9 Schleifer Milo 3.327 48 0 0 1 3 4 35 6.29375 69.25 0

98 0 0 5 2 7 Hanifen Tim 7.539 45 0 0 7 7 14 35 7.8295 71.75 3

89 1 0 7 8 15 Mousel Tom 4.963 41 0 0 2 7 9 36 6.302 65.75 3

93 2 0 7 6 13 Theobald Bill 9.853 47 1 0 3 3 6 37 9.40125 70 4

96 1 0 5 2 7 Anderson Andy ( R ) 6.916 47 1 0 6 4 10 40 8.24625 70 3

93 0 0 8 7 15 Anderson Leo 7.258 48 2 0 5 2 7 40 8.46625 70 4

93 1 0.196 7 5 12 Reed Jeff 10.906 45 1 0 4 4 8 42 10.61725 69.75 4

93 0 0 2 6 8 Jouanovic Ziggy 16.299 40 0 0 7 8 15 48 13.445 66.25 0

90 1 0 5 7 12 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.359 45 0 0 8 8 16 49 8.19575 67.75 1

99 2 0 5 2 7 Powers David 9.018 46 1 0 7 5 12 49 11.78675 68 3

94 0 0 8 6 14 Flink Ron 8.683 46 0 0 7 7 14 50 11.47625 69 1

97 0 0 4 4 8 Rea Ted 9.576 45 0 0 8 6 14 52 8.85975 68.75 3



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results 2 Gun

28 Huffman Ray 9.793 43 1 0 8 6 14 Huffman Ray 13.179 92 1 0 6 6 12 Huffman Ray 7.95

29 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 9.465 48 1 0 7 6 13 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 14.227 91 0 0 6 3 9 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 12.509

30 Williams Jim 5.712 46 2 0 7 7 14 Williams Jim 8.66 90 0 0 8 8 16 Williams Jim 10.376



August 12, 13, 2017

Championship Match 11 and 12

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Relay Scoring Results 2 Gun

91 0 0 3 7 10 Huffman Ray 10.5 46 0 0 8 8 16 52 10.3555 68 2

90 0 0 8 8 16 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 19.904 45 0 0 8 6 14 52 14.02625 68.5 1

95 1 0 6 3 9 Williams Jim 9.243 43 0 0 9 9 18 57 8.49775 68.5 3



August 12, 2017

Match 11, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
August 12, 2017 Match # 11 Light Gun

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Mousel Tom 3.636 49 5 X 2 4 1 1 3 0.292

2 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.323 47 5 X 2 3 5 4

3 Bradley James 5.219 50 5 X 5 3 1

4 Huffman Ray 9.793 43 5 1 2 2 1 8 6

5 Schleifer Milo 7.559 40 5 2 2 1 4 8

6 Powers David 10.168 38 5 1 2 1 1 9 9

7 Jouanovic Ziggy 8.44 46 5 X 1 4 6 5

8 Anderson Leo 9.192 42 5 2 3 7 7

9 Anderson Lonnie 4.839 49 5 X 3 4 1 2 2 0.509

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Powers Donita ( F ) 10.656 46 5 1 2 2 1 8 8 1.062

2 Cardenas James 5.318 50 5 X 2 5 5 2

3 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 9.465 48 5 1 4 1 7 6

4 Covey Justin ( R ) 5.187 50 5 X 1 5 3 3 0.753

5 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 4.636 47 5 X 2 3 1 7

6 Torgerson David 5.307 50 5 X 2 5 4 1 0.192

7 Jette Richard 4.736 48 5 X 1 3 2 2 4

8 Schatz Richard 6.337 48 5 X 1 3 2 6 5

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Theobald Bill 8.887 47 5 X 1 2 3 8 3

2 Thompson LaRon 4.807 47 5 X 2 3 5 6

3 Petersen Dennis 4.299 50 5 X 2 5 2 1

4 Williams Jim 5.712 46 5 2 2 2 1 7 7

5 Rea Ted 5.521 46 5 1 2 2 1 6 8

6 McAlpin Ken 3.485 49 5 X 4 1 1 2

7 Hoppe Roger 4.385 47 5 X 2 3 3 4

8 Williams Shawn 4.772 47 5 X 2 3 4 5



August 12, 2017

Match 11, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
Relay 4

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Reed Jeff 12.125 46 5 3 1 1 7 5

2 Hanifen Tim 6.963 46 5 X 1 4 2 4

3 Barber JT 4.488 49 5 X 4 1 1 1

4 Flink Ron 11.696 44 5 1 2 2 6 6

5 Hoppe Robert 9.989 47 5 X 2 3 5 3

6 Brown Billy  NON IBS 19.997 41 5 1 1 2 1 1 8 8 0.61

7 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 7.211 47 5 X 2 3 3 2

8 Anderson Andy ( R ) 9.46 42 5 2 3 4 7

Shoot-Off Group

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Mousel Tom 4.325 43 5 3 2 1 4

2 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 8.03 47 5 X 2 2 3 4 1

3 McAlpin Ken 7.314 45 5 1 1 3 1 3 3

4 Barber JT 5.979 47 5 1 3 1 1 2 2

Shoot-Off Score

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

5 Bradley James 9.263 45 5 1 2 2 1 3 4

6 Torgerson David 9.623 47 5 X 2 3 4 3

7 Petersen Dennis 3.914 50 5 X 1 5 1 1

8 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 5.734 48 5 X 2 3 2 2 2



August 12, 2017

Match 11, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
August 12, 2017 Match # 11 Heavy Gun

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Williams Jim 8.66 90 10 X 10 8 8

2 Kulzer Glen ( R ) 6.31 97 10 X 1 7 3 5 3 0.738

3 Barber JT 5.715 92 10 X 1 2 8 3 7

4 Schleifer Milo 5.866 95 10 X 5 5 4 6

5 Anderson Lonnie 4.378 99 10 X 1 9 1 1 1

6 Hanifen Tim 7.531 98 10 X 3 8 2 6 2

7 Jette Richard 5.362 96 10 X 1 6 4 2 4

8 Anderson Andy ( R ) 7.765 95 10 X 1 5 5 7 5

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Rea Ted 12.845 87 10 2 3 3 2 2 8 8

2 Petersen Dennis 10.311 93 10 1 4 5 1 7 5

3 Williams Shawn 4.791 98 10 X 2 8 2 1 1 0.545

4 Anderson Leo 5.975 97 10 X 2 7 3 2 2

5 Torgerson David 6.487 91 10 3 5 2 4 6

6 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.597 89 10 9 1 5 7

7 Bradley James 6.315 97 10 X 1 7 3 3 3 0.3

8 Reed Jeff 9.698 95 10 X 2 5 5 6 4

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Flink Ron 12.714 92 10 1 5 3 1 1 5 5

2 Hoppe Robert 5.717 100 10 X 3 10 1 1

3 Schatz Richard 7.597 97 10 X 2 7 3 2 2

4 Theobald Bill 8.225 93 10 4 5 1 3 4

5 Huffman Ray 13.179 92 10 1 4 5 1 6 6

6 McAlpin Ken 8.603 95 10 X 1 5 5 4 3

7 Powers Donita ( F ) 999 0 0 8 8

8 Jouanovic Ziggy 22.628 86 10 3 4 2 1 7 7



August 12, 2017

Match 11, Championship

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek
Relay 4

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Hoppe Roger 14.119 88 10 2 4 4 5 6

2 Guinn Kellan ( R ) 10.504 94 10 1 6 2 2 4 2

3 Wardlow Jeff ( R ) 14.227 91 10 3 5 2 6 3

4 Thompson LaRon 9.078 89 10 4 2 3 1 3 4

5 Cardenas James 6.701 98 10 X 4 8 2 2 1

6 Mousel Tom 6.051 84 10 4 6 1 7

7 Powers David 19.207 89 10 4 4 1 1 7 5

Shoot-Off Group

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

1 Anderson Lonnie 6.006 94 10 X 4 6 1 1

2 Williams Shawn 6.694 93 10 X 3 7 3 3

3 Hoppe Robert 999 0 0 4 4

4 Mousel Tom 6.25 93 10 1 4 5 1 2 2

Shoot-Off Score

Bench Name Group Size Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank Center X

5 Hanifen Tim 5.206 96 10 X 1 6 4 1 2

6 Anderson Leo 6.738 91 10 1 2 7 1 4 3

7 Schatz Richard 5.969 100 10 X 3 10 2 1

8 Cardenas James 6.357 90 10 1 8 1 3 4
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